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Presidency PROCIV Workshop on 22-23 July 2019

Resilience and cross-sectoral cooperation in responding to CBRN threats
with hybrid elements

Agenda
Monday 22 July

From 8.15 Registration
Finlandia Hall, Entrance M1
Mannerheimintie 13 E, 00100 Helsinki

9.00-9.20 Welcome and opening of the workshop

Ilkka Salmi
Permanent Secretary
Ministry of the Interior, Finland

Introduction to the theme of the workshop

Kimmo Kohvakka
Director General for Rescue Services
Ministry of the Interior, Finland

9.20-10.20 Union Civil Protection Mechanism in countering CBRN and
hybrid threats

Tivi Luuk
Policy Officer, CBRN and Hybrid
European Commission, DG ECHO

Perspectives on CBRN preparedness in the changing
European security environment

Eva-Maria Engdahl
Head of Sector - Protection
European Commission, DG HOME

Eirini Lemos-Maniati

Deputy Director of NATO HQ's Arms Control, Disarmament and
WMD Non-Proliferation Centre

NATO

Comments and discussion



10.20-10.50

10.50-11.20

11.20-11.45

11.45-13.00

13.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-16.00

2 (3)

Family photo and coffee break

Introduction to the hybrid threat landscape

Kirsti Narinen
Director of International Relations
European Centre of Excellence for Countering Hybrid Threats

Comments and discussion

Serious gaming as a development tool and introduction to
afternoon breakout sessions

Daniel Sempere Torres
Director, CRAHI - Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya
ANYWHERE -project coordinator

Ilona Lang

Storm Reseacher / Meteorologist / SmartMet-software Expert
Finnish Meteorological Institute

Pekka Tiainen
Senior Specialist
Ministry of the Interior, Finland

Lunch

Breakout sessions: strategic ANYCaRE game
(CBRN scenario)

Coffee break

Discussion in the gaming groups about the key outcomes
of the strategic game

Transport from the hotel to the evening programme
Tour of Suomenlinna Fortress

Dinner at Restaurant Sarkanlinna



22.00
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Sérkédnsaari, 00140 Helsinki

Transport back to the hotel

Tuesday 23 July

9.30-9.40

9.40-10.10

10.10-10.40

10.45-11.15

11.15-12.30

12.30-13.30

Introduction to day 2

Addressing complex risks — a global perspective

Andrew Mackay Bower
Programme Officer
UN Office for Disaster Risk Reduction (UNDRR)

Comments and discussion

Outcomes from the gaming group sessions
Coffee break

Discussion on the key outcomes of the workshop

Wrap up and next steps

Veera Parko

Director, International Affairs, Department for Rescue Services
PROCIV chair

Ministry of the Interior, Finland

Julia Stewart-David
Head of Unit B1 — Civil Protection
European Commission, DG ECHO

Lunch

End of the Workshop



